Alabama law.
EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

New Rule: 220-3-.83 Recreational Reporting of Red Snapper Date Filed: May 13, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule: David J. Dean 64 N Union St Montgomery, AL 36130

B. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION

Amended Rules:262-X-4-.02Eligibility Criteria Generally262-X-4-.04Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of PaymentDate Filed: May 13, 2014

New Rule:

262-X-4-.10Reconsideration of Claims Filed on Behalf of Minor Victims,
Incompetent Victims, or Deceased Victims

Date Filed: May 13, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule: Kim Z Martin P.O. Box 231267 Montgomery, AL 36123-1267

C. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules: 660-2-2-.18 JOBS Program 660-2-2-.30 Income Date Filed: April 30, 2014

> New Rule: 660-2-2-.39 Applicant Job Search Date Filed: April 30, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule: Gail M. Grobe 50 Ripley Street Room 2122 Montgomery AL 36130-4000

D. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rule:

560-X-62-.05

Probationary Certification of Organizations Seeking to Become Regional Care Organizations

Date Filed: May 20, 2014

New Rules:

Governing Board of Directors
Probationary Certification of Organizations Seeking to Become
Regional Care Organizations
Conflict of Interest Policy for Directors Seeking to Become
Regional Care Organizations

Date Filed: May 2, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule: Administrative Secretary Medicaid Agency 501 Dexter Avenue Montgomery, AL 36103

E. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF New Rule: 540-X-4-.02 Limitation on Zohydro ER Date Filed: May 22, 2014

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Patricia E. Shaner P O Box 946

Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

F. PHYSICAL THERAPY Amended Rule: 700-X-2-.09 Renewal of License Date Filed: May 13, 2014

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Glenn A. Davis 100 N Union St Suite 724 Montgomery, AL 36130

G. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rule: 820-2-2-.13

Procedures for Voters Who Have Moved from Address in Area
Covered by One Precinct or Polling Place to Address Covered by
Second Precinct or Polling Place within Same Board of
Registrars' Jurisdiction and Have Not Updated Voter
Registration Record Prior to an Election

Date Filed: May 9, 2014

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown State Capitol Montgomery, AL 36104